HHHHH

Welcome




;'—I'ANNENHOF

Starters

Tomato soup with gin and whipped cream ¢, |
soup of the day

Warm feta cheese
in potato crust on tomato ragout 5, ¢, g, i

Small mixed salad ;

Our specialities

Cutlet ,Wiener Art”
Breaded pork schnitzel with fried potatoes,
lemon and small salad 4, ¢ 1, i,

Creamy mushroom schnitzel
Fresh schnitzel with mushroom cream sauce,
French fries and a small salad 5, ¢, 1,1

Schlemmerpfannchen ,Tannenhof”
Small beef steak, pork loin and chicken steak,
with mushroom sauce, spaetzle and seasonal vegetables 4, ¢, 1 |

Fried meat loaf
with fried egg and Bavarian bacon potato salad 2,3,9 ¢, i1

Currywurst from the Bratwurst
with homemade curry sauce and french fries 2,3 7,91

Onion roast in burgundy sauce
with potato dumplings and vegetables i,

Fried chicken breast approx. 180 gr.
on ratatouille vegetables, with fettuccine 4, ¢, i

Gourmet salad
Large mixed salad with raw vegetables, tomatoes and
fried chicken breast strips i

5,80 €
6,20 €

12,20 €

5,80 €

14,90 €

15,90 €

25,90 €

13,90 €

9,80 €

23,80 €

19,90 €

14,60 €
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Vegetarian

Tortellini filled with ricotta
in gorgonzola spinach cream sauce

Steak

Rumpsteak ,Classic” 250 gr. / englisch, medium oder well-done
tender piece of pork loin with baked potato,
sour cream and homemade herb butter g,;

Dessert

Tyrolean apple strudel
served warm with vanilla ice cream and whipped cream ;,7, ¢, ¢

Mixed cup of ice cream with whipped cream ¢, ¢

Chocolate soufflé with ice cream 5, ¢, 4

Allergens

13,50 €

28,90 €

7,80 €

6,30 €

8,90 €

a) Grains containing gluten, b) crustaceans and products made from them, c) eggs and products made from
them, d) fish and products made from them, e) peanuts and products made from them, f) soy, g) milk and
products made from them, h) Nuts, i) celery and its products, j) mustard and its products, k) sesame seeds
and its products, 1) sulfur dioxide and sulphites, m) lupine and its products, n) molluscs and its products

extracted products
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Aperitif
Aperol Spritz 1 0,21
Sekt Piccolo | 0,21
Scavi & Ray Hugo 0,21
Scavi & Ray Sprizzione 0,21
Lillet Berry

Littet Blanc with Schweppes Wild Berry 1,3, 10

Lillet Peach
Littet Blanc with peach iced tea and soda water 1,3, 11

Soft drinks
Vosslauer Sparkling mineral water 0,251
0,75 |
Vosslauer Mineral water still 0,251
0,75 |
Coca Cola, Sprite, Fanta, Mezzo Mix 2,3, 11 0,31
Schweppes Tonic Water 10 0,21
Schweppes Wild Berry 3, 10 0,21
Rapps ppple juice 0,31
Rapps Orange juice 0,31
Rapp’s Cherry nectar 3 0,31
Juice with sparkling mineral water 0,31
Draft beer
Krombacher Pils 5 0,31
05|
Aktien Landbier Frankisch Dunkel ; 0,31
05|
Bottled beers
Krombacher Weizen hell / dunkel / non-alcoholic 4 0,51

Krombacher non-alcoholic 5 0,51

6,50 €
6,50 €
6,50 €
6,50 €
6,50 €

6,50 €

2,40 €
6,40 €

2,40 €
6,40 €

2,80 €
2,80 €
2,80 €
3,00 €
3,00 €
3,00 €
2,80 €

2,90 €
5,20 €

3,00 €
5,00 €

3,50 €
3,50 €




Rot Red wine

Red wine, dry |

WeiRwein
White wine, dry |

Riesling - slightly dry - Nahe |

Grauer Burgunder - dry - Nahe |

Cider

Rapps \Wetterauer Gold 3,9

Long drinks
Bacardi Cola 10% Vol. 2, 3,5 11

Jim Beam Cola 10% Vol. 2, 3,8 11

Z
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Gordon’s London Dry Gin Tonic 10% Vol. 10, a

Spirits

Schladerer Obstwasser
Schladerer Himbeergeist |
Schladerer Williams-Birne |
Obstbrand

Berghof Waldhimbeergeist |
Pircher Mirabellen-Edelbrand |
Ceeper’s Tequila Gold
Sauza Tequila Silver

Jack Daniels 4

Hennessy Cognac >
Ramazzotti|

Fernet Branca

0,251

0,251

0,21
0,75l

0,21
0,751

0,21

0,21
0,21
0,21

2l
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
2cl
4 cl
4 cl
2cl

5,50€

550€

5,90 €
19,90 €

590€
19,90 €

3,00 €

4,90 €
4,90 €
4,90 €

2,50€
2,50€
3,00 €
2,50 €
2,50€
3,00 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
4,90 €
3,00 €
2,50 €
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Spirits

Jagermeister 2 cl 2,50 €
Ouzo 2cl 2,50 €
Wodka Gorbatschow 2cl 2,00 €
Westerwalder Korn 2cl 2,00 €
Aalborg Jubildums Aquavit 2cl 3,00 €
Baileys g 4 cl 3,00 €

Coffee and Tea

Coffee 11 3,00 €
Cappuccino 11,¢ 3,50€
Latte Macchiato 11,¢ 3,50 €
Espresso 11 3,00 €
Café au lait 11,¢ 3,50 €
Tea (different kinds) 3,00 €
Additives

1) with preservatives, 2) with coloring, 3) with antioxidant, 4) with saccharine sweetener, 5) with cylamate
sweetener, 6) contains phenylalinine, 7) with acesulfame sweetener, 8) with phosphate, 9) sulphurized, 10)
contains quinine, 11) contains caffeine, 12) with flavor enhancer, 13) blackened, 14) waxed, 15) genetically
modified




